Notice of this motion is provided in accordance with the notice and submission deadline requirements of section 11.1 of the City of Thorold's Procedural By-law. Councillor Handley seeks to bring forward a motion respecting an amendment to the City of Thorold's Complaint Protocol Regarding Section 11 (4) Investigation Report

WHEREAS all expenditures of public funds in regards to integrity commissioner reports, investigations, and findings shall be and will be of public knowledge;

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Thorold shall be open, transparent and accountable in regards to the spending of taxpayers/public funds for all reports, investigations, and findings;

WHEREAS in regards to Integrity Commissioner reports, that where the complaint is not sustained, the integrity commissioner is obligated to report to Council on the result of the investigation or findings;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Corporation of the City of Thorold amends the City of Thorold Complaint Protocol Section 11 (4) Investigation Report to read as follows

Where the complaint is not sustained, the Integrity Commissioner is obligated to
report to Council on the result of the investigation or any findings at the first
available Council meeting following an investigation and may also include such
information as he/she deems necessary in a report or as part of an annual or other
periodic report by the Integrity Commissioner.